
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 181 by Representative Hollis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 2, line 10, after "subdivision," and before "in" delete "as the case may be," and after
3 "in" and before "official" change "his" to "their"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 2, line 11, after "violation" and before the period "." insert "issued pursuant to the
6 provisions of this Chapter"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 2, line 13, after "subdivision," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
9 of line 14, delete "case may be," and after "in" and before "official" change "his" to "their"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 2, line 17, after "fin" and before the period "." insert "issued pursuant to the
12 provisions of this Chapter"13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18 insert the following:

15 D. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to highway construction
16 zones, where work is being performed by the Department of Transportation and
17 Development or a private contractor under contract with the Department of
18 Transportation and Development, where construction workers are present. However,
19 the exemption provided by this Subsection shall not apply to local municipal
20 authorities and local parish authorities.21 AMENDMENT NO. 622 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "D." to "E."